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Question No. 3,385-Mr. Young:
1. As of October 1, 1981, did the government take action 10 implemnent

recommendation No. 19 of the Report of tise Special Committee on thse Disabled
and thse Handicapped and, if so, wisat was such action?

2. Subsequent 10 October 1, 1981, did the governmrrent take furtiser action on
this recommendation and, if so, what was il?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
198 1", tabled December 17, 198 1.

Question No. 3,386-Mr. Young:
1. As of October 1, 1981, did tise goverroment take action 10 implemnent

recommendation No. 20 of the Report of tise Special ('onmittce on the Disahled
and the Handicapped and, if so, what was such action?

2. Subsequent 10 October 1, 1981, did the governmrrent take further action on
this recommendation and, if so, wisat was il?

Hou. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to recommendations Nos. 20, 23, 25, 33 (sub-para-
graph 4), 63, 66, 74, 90, 101 and 106 of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped wiIl
be the subject of a supplementary report to the "Initial
Response of the Government of Canada to the Obstacles
Report, December, 198 1" in 1982.

Question No. 3,387-Mr. Young:
1. As of October 1, 1981, did the governifent take action to implemtent

recommendation No. 22 of the Report of tise Special Comnmitîce on thse Disabled
and tise Flandicapped and, if so, what was such action?

2. Subsequent 10 October 1, 198 1, did tise governiment take further action on
Ibis recommendation and, if so. wisat was il?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
1981 ", tabled December 17, 198 1.

Question No. 3,388-Mr. Young:
L. As of October 1, 1981, did tise governmrrent take action 10 implemnent

recommendation No. 23 of tise Report of tise Special Commitîce on tise Disabled
and tise Flandicapped and, if so, wisat was sucis action?

2. Subsequent 10 October 1, 1981, did the governmrrent take furtiser action on
Ibis recommiendation and, if so, wisat was it?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to recommendations Nos. 20, 23, 25, 33 (sub-para-
graph 4), 63, 66, 74, 90, 101 and 106 of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped will
be the subject of a supplementary report to the "Initial
Response of the Government of Canada to the Obstacles
Report, December, 198 1" in 1982.

Question No. 3,389-Mr. Young:

1. As of October 1, 1981, did tise government take action 10 implemnent
recommendation No. 24 of tise Report of tise Special Commiîîee on tise Disabled
and tise Handicapped and, if so. wisat was sucis action?
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2. Subsequent to Qetober 1, 1981, did the gomerment take further action on
this recommendation and, if so. what was it?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Question No. 3,390--Mr. Young:

1. As of October 1, 1981, did tise governmrrent take action 10 implemrent
recommendation No. 25 of the Report of the Special Commitîce on the Disabled
and the Handicapped and, if so, what was such action?

2. Subsequent 10 October 1, 1981, did the government take further action on
this recommendation and, if so, what was il?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to recommendations Nos. 20, 23, 25, 33 (sub-para-
graph 4), 63, 66, 74, 90, 101 and 106 of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped will
be the subject of a supplementary report to the "Initial
Response of the Government of Canada to the Obstacles
Report, December, 1981 " in 1982. doc Q3391:20-d belisie

Question No. 3,391 Mr. Young:

1. As of October 1, 1981, did the government take action 10 implemtent
recommendation No. 32 of the Report of the Special Committee on thse Disabled
and the Handicapped and, if so, what was sucis action?

2. Siihsequent 10 October 1, 1981. did thse government take further action on
Ibis recommendation and, if so, what was il?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendatiotîs of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Question No. 3,392-Mr. Young:

1. As of October 1, 1981, did the governmrrent take action 10 implemnent
recommendation No. 33, sub-paragraph 4, of thse Report of the Special
Committee on thse Disabled and the Handicapped and, if so, what was sucis
action?

2. Subsequent 10 October 1, 1981, did the government take further action on
this recommendation and, if so, wisat was it?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to recommendations Nos. 20, 23, 25, 33 (sub-para-
graph 4), 63, 66, 74, 90, 101 and 106 of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped will
be the subject of a supplementary report to the "Initial
Response of the Government of Canada to the Obstacles
Report, December, 1981" in 1982.

Question No. 3,393-Mr. Young-

1. As of October 1, 1981, did thse governmrrent take action 10 implemtent
recommendation No. 34 of the Report of thse Special Committee on tise Disabled
and the Handicapped and, if so. what was such action?

2. Subsequent 10 October 1, 1981, did the government take furtiser action on
Ibis recomrmendation and, if so, what was it?
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